	01PE 09-11-	1008
Ľ	FORM PTO-1595 (AUG 2 4 1998 🗳 RI	
1-9	100826683 To the the commissione. 100826683	
2-8 asa	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Peter Schröder</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Yes X_No</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: Lucent Technologies Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue</li> <li>P.O. Box 636</li> <li>City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974-0636</li> </ul>
/	<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> AssignmentMerger</li> <li> Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li> Other</li> </ul>	Name: California Institute of Technology Street Address: 1200 E. California Blvd. City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91125 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	Execution Date: August 4, 1998	
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul>	
	09/075,303 Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ul>
	Name: Joseph B. Ryan Internal Address: Ryan & Mason, L.L.P. Street Address: 90 Forest Avenue	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Locust Valley State: NY ZIP: 11560	8. Deposit account number 12-2325
ŀ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.         Joseph B. Ryan         Reg. No. 37,922         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pate Box Assig Washington, Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes pe needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this I PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor	this portion <b>nts and Trademarks</b> <b>pments</b> <b>DC 20231</b> r document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems

Cowsar 1-1-1-3

## PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0799

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Peter Schröder, of Pasadena in the State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and jointly to California Institute of Technology, having an office at 1200 E. California Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91125, U.S.A., and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **MULTIRESOLUTION ADAPTIVE PARAMETERIZATION OF SURFACES** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 8, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/075,303, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. and California Institute of Technology my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. and California Institute of Technology to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. and California Institute of Technology to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. and California Institute of Technology in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. and California Institute of Technology may designate. I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. and California Institute of Technology but at their expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Peter Schröder

Date:\_

United States of America

State of California

) ss.:

)

)

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_, before me personally came Peter Schröder, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Ryan & Mason, L.L.P. 66 Midway Avenue Locust Valley, New York 11560 (516) 759-7517

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
State of <u>California</u>	_
County of Los Angeles	_
On <u>August 4, 1998</u> before me	,Penelope Wolfe,Notary Public,, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appearedPeter_Schroeder-	
personally known to me - OB - XX nro	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) Wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/ske/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
PENELOPE WOLFE	capacity:(#ess), and that by his://aens/tale.in
Commission # 1172725	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 27, 2002	or the entity upon behalf of which the
My Constitution and Day, 2012	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
·	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Perelope Walfe SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Of	
•	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
•	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER NDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	<b>DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT</b> Assignment and Agreement
fraudulent reattachment of this form.         CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER         INDIVIDUAL         CORPORATE OFFICER         TITLE(S)         PARTNER(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment and Agreement TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	<b>DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT</b> Assignment and Agreement
fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment and Agreement TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT -2-
fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  PARTNER(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment and Agreement TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT -2- NUMBER OF PAGES
fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment and Agreement TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT -2-
fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S) CAPACTNER(S) CAPA	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT          Assignment and Agreement         TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT         -2-         NUMBER OF PAGES         8/4/98
fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S) CAPACT CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICER  TRUSTEE(S) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  LIMITED CAPACITY CLAIMED CAPACITY CONSERVATOR  LIMITED CAPACITY SIGNER  CAPACITY SIGNER  LIMITED CAPACITY SIGNER  L	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT          Assignment and Agreement         TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT         -2-         NUMBER OF PAGES         8/4/98         DATE OF DOCUMENT
fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S) CAPACTNEY-IN-FACT CAPACITORNEY-IN-FACT CAPACITAL CONSERVATOR COTHER: CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT          Assignment and Agreement         TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT         -2-         NUMBER OF PAGES         8/4/98

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

## PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 08/24/1998